Dietrich School of Arts and Sciences
College of General Studies

School of Education

School of Social Work

College of Business Administration

Swanson School of Engineering

School of Computing and Information

School of Dental M edicine

School of Nursing
School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences

Academic Year 2018-19
Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate
Pennsylvania Resident

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

$18,130

$20,250

$19,726

$19,530

$17,614

$22,826

Full-Time Per
Term

$9,065

$10,125

$9,863

$9,765

$8,807

$11,413

Part-Time Per
Credit

$755

$843

$821

$813

$733

$951


http://www.pitt.edu/
http://www.pitt.edu/
http://www.bc.pitt.edu/
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/contactTF.php
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/index.php
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/tuitionrates.php
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/reqfees.php
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/historical/tuithmpg.php
http://www.oafa.pitt.edu/
http://www.bc.pitt.edu/students/
http://www.registrar.pitt.edu/
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/index.php

Academic Year 2018-19
Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate
Out-of-State Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per
Academic Year Term Credit
Dietrich School of Arts and Sciences
College of General Studies
School of Education
School of Social Work
$31,102 $15,551 $1,295
College of Business Administration $35,040 $17,520 $1,460
Swanson School of Engineering $34,636 $17,318 $1,443
School of Computing and Information $33,600 $16,800 $1,400
School of Dental Medicine $30,952 $15,476 $1,289
School of Nursing

School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences
$39,532 $19,766 $1,647


http://www.pitt.edu/
http://www.pitt.edu/
http://www.bc.pitt.edu/
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/contactTF.php
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/index.php
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/tuitionrates.php
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/reqfees.php
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/tuition/historical/tuithmpg.php
http://www.oafa.pitt.edu/
http://www.bc.pitt.edu/students/
http://www.registrar.pitt.edu/
http://www.ir.pitt.edu/index.php

Academic Year 2018-19

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus

Graduate and Doctorate-Professional Practice

Pennsylvania Resident

Dietrich School of Arts and Sciences
School of Education

Graduate School of Public and International Affairs
(except as follows)

Nursing/GSPIA Program

School of Social Work (except as follows)
MSW/MBA Program

Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business
(except as follows)

MBA One-Year Program;
MBA/MOIS Full-Time Program

The rate shown for the above two programs under “Full-Time Per Academic Year" is for three terms.

MBA Two-Year Program;
MBA Part-Time Program

All MS Programs
JD/MBA Program
MSW/MBA Program
MHA/MBA Program

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

$22,846

$22,846
$26,788

$22,846
$30,376

$30,376

$45,564

$22,782
$29,252
$41,762
$30,376
$27,866

Full-Time
Per Term

$11,423

$11,423
$13,394

$11,423
$15,188

$15,188

$15,188

$11,391
$14,626
$20,881
$15,188
$13,933

Part-Time
Per Credit

$920

$1,308

$1,308

$1,308

The EMBA program is a five-term program. The total cost for new students first entering in May 2019 and after is

$80,000.

The EMBA in Healthcare program is a five-term program. The total cost for new students who enter in May 2019 is

$95,000.



Swanson School of Engineering $26,224 $13,112 $1,213

School of Law

Graduate (MSL) $33,944 $16,972 $1,280
Graduate (LLM) $39,000 $19,500 -
Doctorate - Professional Practice (JD) $33,944 $16,972 $1,280

The rates shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses outside the
curriculum.

School of Computing and Information $24,022 $12,011 $977

School of Dental Medicine
Graduate (except as follows) $51,064 $25,532 $2,108

Graduate (MS, PhD in Oral Biology) $26,786 $8,929 $1,090

The rate shown for Graduate (MS, PhD in Oral Biology) under "Full-Time Per Academic Year" is for three terms.
Doctorate - Professional Practice $47,518 $23,759 $1,040

The rate shown for Doctorate-Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" is applicable to courses outside the
curriculum.

School of Nursing $26,788 $13,394 $1,090
School of Pharmacy
Graduate (except as follows) $26,788 $13,394 $1,090

The MSPBA program is a three-term program. The total cost for new students who enter in January 2019 and after is
$58,050.

Doctorate - Professional Practice (PharmD) $31,816 $15,908 $1,228
The rates shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses outside the

curriculum

Graduate School of Public Health (except as follows)
Graduate $26,788 $13,394 $1,090

MHA/MBA Program $27,866 $13,933 $1,308



School of Medicine
Graduate $26,904 $13,452 $1,093

Doctorate - Professional Practice $56,004 $28,002 $980

The rate shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" is applicable to courses outside the
curriculum.

School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences
(except for Doctor of Physical Therapy Program) $26,788 $13,394 $1,090

Doctor of Physical Therapy Program
The SHRS Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Program is a full-time, three-year, three-terms-per-year program. Tuition
will be billed at the flat rate for the entire three-year program. The three-term cost for students first entering in May 2019

is $41,796.



Academic Year 2018-19

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus

Graduate and Doctorate-Professional Practice

Out-of-State Resident

Dietrich School of Arts and Sciences
School of Education

Graduate School of Public and International Affairs
(except as follows)

Nursing/GSPIA Program (except online)

School of Social Work (except as follows)
MSW/MBA Program

Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business
(except as follows)

MBA One-Year Program;
MBA/MOIS Full-Time Program

The rate shown for the above two programs under “Full-Time Per Academic Year" is for three terms.

MBA Two-Year Program;
MBA Part-Time Program;

All MS Programs
JD/MBA Program
MSW/MBA Program
MHA/MBA Program

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

$38,736

$38,736
$31,990

$31,990
$42,610

$42,608

$63,912

$31,956
$40,500
$55,244
$42,610
$43,344

Full-Time
Per Term

$19,368

$19,368
$15,995

$15,995
$21,305

$21,304

$21,304

$15,978
$20,250
$27,622
$21,305
$21,672

Part-Time
Per Credit

$1,583

$1,583
$1,306

$1,306

$2,024

$2,024

$2,024

The EMBA program is a five-term program. The total cost for new students first entering in May 2019 and after is

$80,000.

The EMBA in Healthcare program is a five-term program. The total cost for new students who enter in May 2019 is

$95,000.



Swanson School of Engineering $44,474 $22,237 $2,103

School of Law

Graduate (MSL) $43,686 $21,843 $1,914
Graduate (LLM) $39,000 $19,500 -
Doctorate - Professional Practice (JD) $43,686 $21,843 $1,914

The rates shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses outside the
curriculum.

School of Computing and Information $40,732 $20,366 $1,674

School of Dental Medicine
Graduate (except as follows) $62,612 $31,306 $2,593

Graduate (MS, PhD in Oral Biology) $31,989 $10,663 $1,306

The rate shown for Graduate (MS, PhD in Oral Biology) under "Full-Time Per Academic Year" is for three terms.
Doctorate - Professional Practice $56,978 $28,489 $1,576

The rate shown for Doctorate-Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" is applicable to courses outside the
curriculum.

School of Nursing $31,990 $15,995 $1,306
School of Pharmacy
Graduate (except as follows) $28,572 $14,286 $1,165

The MSPBA program is a three-term program. The total cost for new students who enter in January 2019 and after is
$58,050.

Doctorate - Professional Practice (PharmD) $36,582 $18,291 $1,412

The rates shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses outside the
curriculum

Graduate School of Public Health (except as follows)
Graduate $45,452 $22,726 $1,861

MHA/MBA Program $43,344 $21,672 $2,024



School of Medicine
Graduate $43.110 $21.555 $1.766

Doctorate - Professional Practice $58,186 $29,093 $1,334

The rate shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" is applicable to courses outside the
curriculum.

School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences
(except as follows) $45,452 $22,726 $1,861

Rates for out-of-state residents in the following programs:
Graduate programs in:

Clinical Rehabilitation and Mental Health Counseling (MS);
Communication Science and Disorders (MA, MS);
Coordinated Master’s in Nutrition and Dietetics (MS);
Occupational Therapy (MOT);

Physician Assistant Studies (MS);

Prosthetics and Orthotics (MS)

Doctorate Professional Practice programs in:

Audiology (AuD);

Occupational Therapy (OTD) $31,990 $15,995 $1,306

Doctor of Physical Therapy Program

The SHRS Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Program is a full-time, three-year, three-terms-per-year program. Tuition
will be billed at the flat rate for the entire three-year program. The three-term cost for students first entering in May 2019
is $49,185.
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