## Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Dietrich School of Arts and Sciences College of General Studies School of Education			
School of Social Work	\$18,130	\$9,065	\$755
College of Business Administration	\$20,250	\$10,125	\$843
Swanson School of Engineering	\$19,726	\$9,863	\$821
School of Computing and Information	\$19,530	\$9,765	\$813
School of Dental Medicine	\$17,614	\$8,807	\$733
School of Nursing School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences	\$22,826	\$11,413	\$951

### Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Dietrich School of Arts and Sciences College of General Studies School of Education			
School of Social Work	\$31,102	\$15,551	\$1,295
College of Business Administration	\$35,040	\$17,520	\$1,460
Swanson School of Engineering	\$34,636	\$17,318	\$1,443
School of Computing and Information	\$33,600	\$16,800	\$1,400
School of Dental Medicine	\$30,952	\$15,476	\$1,289
School of Nursing School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences			
	\$39,532	\$19,766	\$1,647

# Pittsburgh Campus Graduate and Doctorate-Professional Practice Pennsylvania Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Dietrich School of Arts and Sciences School of Education	\$22,846	\$11,423	\$920
Graduate School of Public and International Affairs			
(except as follows)	\$22,846	\$11,423	\$920
Nursing/GSPIA Program	\$26,788	\$13,394	
School of Social Work (except as follows)	\$22,846	\$11,423	\$920
MSW/MBA Program	\$30,376	\$15,188	
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business (except as follows)	\$30,376	\$15,188	\$1,308
MBA One-Year Program; MBA/MOIS Full-Time Program	\$45,564	\$15,188	\$1,308
The rate shown for the above two programs under "F	ull-Time Per Academic Year"	is for three terms.	
MBA Two-Year Program; MBA Part-Time Program	\$22,782	\$11,391	\$1,308
All MS Programs	\$29,252	\$14,626	\$1,110
JD/MBA Program	\$41,762	\$20,881	
MSW/MBA Program	\$30,376	\$15,188	
·		-	¢1 200
MHA/MBA Program	\$27,866	\$13,933	\$1,308

The EMBA program is a five-term program. The total cost for new students first entering in May 2019 and after is \$80,000.

The EMBA in Healthcare program is a five-term program. The total cost for new students who enter in May 2019 is \$95,000.

Swanson School of Engineering	\$26,224	\$13,112	\$1,213
School of Law			
Graduate (MSL)	\$33,944	\$16,972	\$1,280
Graduate (LLM)	\$39,000	\$19,500	
Doctorate - Professional Practice (JD)	\$33,944	\$16,972	\$1,280

The rates shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses outside the curriculum.

School of Computing and Information	\$24,022	\$12,011	\$977
School of Dental Medicine			
Graduate (except as follows)	\$51,064	\$25,532	\$2,108
Graduate (MS, PhD in Oral Biology)	\$26,786	\$8,929	\$1,090
The rate shown for Graduate (MS, PhD in Oral Biology) u	nder "Full-Time Per Aca	demic Year" is for three	e terms.
Doctorate - Professional Practice	\$47,518	\$23,759	\$1,040
The rate shown for Doctorate-Professional Practice under curriculum.	"Part-Time Per Credit" is	applicable to courses o	outside the
School of Nursing	\$26,788	\$13,394	\$1,090
School of Pharmacy			
Graduate (except as follows)	\$26,788	\$13,394	\$1,090
The MSPBA program is a three-term program. The total c \$58,050.	cost for new students who	enter in January 2019	and after is
Doctorate - Professional Practice (PharmD)	\$31,816	\$15,908	\$1,228
The rates shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice unde curriculum	er "Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable to cours	es outside the
Graduate School of Public Health (except as follows) Graduate	\$26,788	\$13,394	\$1,090
MHA/MBA Program	\$27,866	\$13,933	\$1,308

School of Medicine Graduate	\$26,904	\$13,452	\$1,093
Doctorate - Professional Practice	\$56,004	\$28,002	\$980
The rate shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under curriculum.	"Part-Time Per Credit" is	applicable to courses	outside the
School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences (except for Doctor of Physical Therapy Program)	\$26,788	\$13,394	\$1,090

Doctor of Physical Therapy Program

The SHRS Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Program is a full-time, three-year, three-terms-per-year program. Tuition will be billed at the flat rate for the entire three-year program. The three-term cost for students first entering in May 2019 is \$41,796.

#### Pittsburgh Campus Graduate and Doctorate-Professional Practice Out-of-State Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Dietrich School of Arts and Sciences			
School of Education	\$38,736	\$19,368	\$1,583
Graduate School of Public and International Affairs			
(except as follows)	\$38,736	\$19,368	\$1,583
Nursing/GSPIA Program (except online)	\$31,990	\$15,995	\$1,306
School of Social Work (except as follows)	\$31,990	\$15,995	\$1,306
MSW/MBA Program	\$42,610	\$21,305	
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business			
(except as follows)	\$42,608	\$21,304	\$2,024
MBA One-Year Program;			
MBA/MOIS Full-Time Program	\$63,912	\$21,304	\$2,024
The rate shown for the above two programs under "F	ull-Time Per Academic Year"	is for three terms.	
MBA Two-Year Program;			
MBA Part-Time Program;	\$31,956	\$15,978	\$2,024
All MS Programs	\$40,500	\$20,250	\$1,616
JD/MBA Program	\$55.244	\$27.622	

JD/MBA Program	\$55,244	\$27,622	
MSW/MBA Program	\$42,610	\$21,305	
MHA/MBA Program	\$43,344	\$21,672	\$2,024

The EMBA program is a five-term program. The total cost for new students first entering in May 2019 and after is \$80,000.

The EMBA in Healthcare program is a five-term program. The total cost for new students who enter in May 2019 is \$95,000.

Swanson School of Engineering	\$44,474	\$22,237	\$2,103
School of Law			
Graduate (MSL)	\$43,686	\$21,843	\$1,914
Graduate (LLM)	\$39,000	\$19,500	
Doctorate - Professional Practice (JD)	\$43,686	\$21,843	\$1,914

The rates shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses outside the curriculum.

School of Computing and Information	\$40,732	\$20,366	\$1,674
School of Dental Medicine	¢ (2) (12)	¢21.207	
Graduate (except as follows)	\$62,612	\$31,306	\$2,593
Graduate (MS, PhD in Oral Biology)	\$31,989	\$10,663	\$1,306
The rate shown for Graduate (MS, PhD in Oral Biology) un	der "Full-Time Per Aca	demic Year" is for three	e terms.
Doctorate - Professional Practice	\$56,978	\$28,489	\$1,576
The rate shown for Doctorate-Professional Practice under "Ecurriculum.	Part-Time Per Credit" is	applicable to courses of	outside the
School of Nursing	\$31,990	\$15,995	\$1,306
School of Pharmacy			
Graduate (except as follows)	\$28,572	\$14,286	\$1,165
The MSPBA program is a three-term program. The total co \$58,050.	ost for new students who	enter in January 2019	and after is
Doctorate - Professional Practice (PharmD)	\$36,582	\$18,291	\$1,412
The rates shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under curriculum	"Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable to cours	es outside the
Graduate School of Public Health (except as follows) Graduate	\$45,452	\$22,726	\$1,861
		·	
MHA/MBA Program	\$43,344	\$21,672	\$2,024

School of Medicine			
Graduate	\$43,110	\$21,555	\$1,766
Doctorate - Professional Practice	\$58,186	\$29,093	\$1,334

The rate shown for Doctorate - Professional Practice under "Part-Time Per Credit" is applicable to courses outside the curriculum.

School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences			
(except as follows)	\$45,452	\$22,726	\$1,861
Rates for out-of-state residents in the following programs:			
Graduate programs in:			
Clinical Rehabilitation and Mental Health Counseling (MS);			
Communication Science and Disorders (MA, MS);			
Coordinated Master's in Nutrition and Dietetics (MS);			
Occupational Therapy (MOT);			
Physician Assistant Studies (MS);			
Prosthetics and Orthotics (MS)			
Doctorate Professional Practice programs in:			
Audiology (AuD);			
Occupational Therapy (OTD)	\$31,990	\$15,995	\$1,306

#### **Doctor of Physical Therapy Program**

The SHRS Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Program is a full-time, three-year, three-terms-per-year program. Tuition will be billed at the flat rate for the entire three-year program. The three-term cost for students first entering in May 2019 is \$49,185.